

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24507/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 09/10/2012 in WP No.1094/2006 of The
HIGH COURT OF UTTARAKHAND AT NAINITAL)

U.O.I & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NITIN KHAN & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 17/01/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R.K. Khanna, ASG
 Mr. Pramod Kumar Singh, Adv.
 Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anoop Kr. Srivastava, Adv.
 Mr. H.C. Kharbanda, Adv.
 Mr. T.N. Saxena, Adv.
 Mr. Vipin K. Saxena, Adv.
 Mr. Garvesh Kabra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned Additional Solicitor General appearing on
behalf of the petitioners and learned counsel for the respondents.

We see no reason to interfere.

The special leave petition is dismissed.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
A.R-cum-P.S.

[Sneh Lata Sharma]
Court Master